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Application of ROBERT C. GERlIARD'r ~ 
COMPANY, a corporation. for a 
permit to operate as 4 dumr> truck 
carrier, Plumas,. Nevada. Placer, ) 
Sierra Counties. ) 

----------------------------~) 

Application 82-09-30 
(Filed' September 17. 1982) 

OPINION ...... --~ .... --
Robert C. Gebhardt Company (applicant), a California 

corporation, has recruested a permit &S a dump truck carrier to 
operate in the Counties of Plumas, Nevada, Placer, and'Sierra. 

Copies of the application were served" on Aggregates & 
Concrete Association. Associated' Independent Owner-Operators,. Inc:., 
California Asphalt Pavement Association, California Carriers 
AsSOCiation,. Minority Trucking Transl>ortation Development Corporation, 
Californi4 Dump Truck Owners' AsSOCiation, CAlifornia Trucldng 
Assoei4tion, Highway Carriers Association, ana Southern Cal:tfornia 
Rock Products Association. Notice of filing of the application 
appeared on the Commission's Transportation Calendar of September 24,. 
1982. No protests have been received. 

Applicant holds other· authority as a heavy specialized 
carrier (T .. S9.265). It owns a tractor and s~cialized trailing equip-
ment; acquisition of dump equi1)men,t is pending. Its most recent 
balance sheet is appended. The application is supported by a shipper, 
Conco Engineering Ine •• San Luis ObiSpo, for operations within a 
100 statute ~ile radius of Truckee, California, for an estimated 3-,000 
to 6,000 tons per year of sand,. gravel,. ancf asphalt. 
Findings of Fact 

1. Applicant: 
• __ Is a fit and proper corporation to receive 

& permit to operate as a dump truek carrier. 
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b. &s sufficient operating knowledge and 
financial ability to initiate ane con-
tinue the proposed operation. 

c. Has demonstrated that the privilege sought: 
(1) Will not endanger the safety of 

the public or interfere with 
the public use of the public 
highways or impair the condi-
tion or maintenance of them,. 
directly or indirectly. 

(2) Will not unnecessarily burden 
the public highways. . 

(3) Is necessary to serve the public 
and will not impair the ability 
of presently permitted dump 
truck carriers to provide ade-
quate service at the lowest 
possible reasonable rates. 

2. Applicant is qualified· to do business in California. 
3. It can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility 

that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the 
environment. 

4. The following order complies with the Commission t s Energy 
Efficiency Plan. 

S. A public hearing. is not necessary. 
Conclusions of Law 

1. Applicant should be granted a dump truck carrier permit 
authorizing operations within and between points in the Counties of 
Plumas, Nevada, Placer, and Sierra .. 

2. :l'he following order should be effective today to be con-
sistent with other percit grants. 
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o R D E R --- --
IT IS ORD£RED th~: the Execctive )i~ecto~ sh~ll iss~e a 

CU~? t=uc~ car~ier ~e~t to Robe~t c. Gebharct Co~?ar.y) a California 
corporatio:l, a\!:horizin~ operat:ions wi:hin anc beeween 'Points in 
the Counties of Pl~s, Nevacia, Placer, and Sierra u?on cOQ?lianee 
with General Oreer Series 100. 

~ • .:r • ,c~ .. - • • c~s orvcr lS e ... cc~~ve tocay. 
Dated ErR 2 1385 , at S~n Francisco, California. 
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LEOOA..t{D M. GRIMES.. JR .. 
Prei~1dent , VICTOR CALVO 

PRISCILlA C. GREW 
nO~LD VIAL > 

COOlt:lissioners 
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Assets 

Cash ••••••••••••• $ 
Accounts Receiv~ble 

Notes Receivable 

Materials & Supplies 
Truck and Equip~ent 

(Net Book) ••• 
Prepaid Insurance 
Prepaid Interest 
Other Current Assets 

e Total Assets 

2,939 
15,637 

8,743 

34,500 

218,878 
2,232 
3,320 

905 
237,154 

APPENDIX A 

Ba1.ance Sheet 
. (3-31-$2) 

Liabilities 

Accounts Payable •••••• 
Balance Due ~ Equipment 
Payroll Tax Aceount ... . 

Cal .. Franchise Tax .... . 
Due Stockholder ••••••• 

Liabilities : •••••• 

Net Worth ••••••••••••• 
Total Net Worth and 
Liabilities •••••••••• 

(Red Figure) 

$ 53,969 
15,150 
17,874 
23,760 

196,616 
307,369 

(20,215) 


