ALJ/jn/nb

Decision 83 02 022 FEB 2- 1983



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of ROBERT C. GEBHARDT) COMPANY, a corporation, for a) permit to operate as a dump truck) carrier, Plumas, Nevada, Placer,) Sierra Counties.)

Application 82-09-30 (Filed September 17, 1982)

$\underline{O P I N I O N}$

Robert C. Gebhardt Company (applicant), a California corporation, has requested a permit as a dump truck carrier to operate in the Counties of Plumas, Nevada, Placer, and Sierra.

Copies of the application were served on Aggregates & Concrete Association, Associated Independent Owner-Operators, Inc., California Asphalt Pavement Association, California Carriers Association, Minority Trucking Transportation Development Corporation, California Dump Truck Owners' Association, California Trucking Association, Highway Carriers Association, and Southern California Rock Products Association. Notice of filing of the application appeared on the Commission's Transportation Calendar of September 24, 1982. No protests have been received.

Applicant holds other authority as a heavy specialized carrier (T-89,265). It owns a tractor and specialized trailing equipment; acquisition of dump equipment is pending. Its most recent balance sheet is appended. The application is supported by a shipper, Conco Engineering Inc., San Luis Obispo, for operations within a 100 statute mile radius of Truckee, California, for an estimated 3,000 to 6,000 tons per year of sand, gravel, and asphalt. Findings of Fact

- 1. Applicant:
 - a. Is a fit and proper corporation to receive a permit to operate as a dump truck carrier.

-1-

A.82-09-30 ALJ/nb

- b. Has sufficient operating knowledge and financial ability to initiate and continue the proposed operation.
- c. Has demonstrated that the privilege sought:
 - Will not endanger the safety of the public or interfere with the public use of the public highways or impair the condition or maintenance of them, directly or indirectly.
 - (2) Will not unnecessarily burden the public highways.
 - (3) Is necessary to serve the public and will not impair the ability of presently permitted dump truck carriers to provide adequate service at the lowest possible reasonable rates.

2. Applicant is qualified to do business in California.

3. It can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity in question may have a significant effect on the environment.

4. The following order complies with the Commission's Energy Efficiency Plan.

5. A public hearing is not necessary. Conclusions of Law

1. Applicant should be granted a dump truck carrier permit authorizing operations within and between points in the Counties of Plumas, Nevada, Placer, and Sierra.

2. The following order should be effective today to be consistent with other permit grants.

$\underline{O \ R \ D \ E \ R}$

IT IS ORDERED that the Executive Director shall issue a dump truck carrier permit to Robert C. Gebhardt Company, a California corporation, authorizing operations within and between points in the Counties of Plumas, Nevada, Placer, and Sierra upon compliance with General Order Series 100.

> This order is effective today. Dated _____FFR 2 1985 _____, at San Francisco, California.

> > LEONARD M. GRIMES, JR. President VICTOR CALVO PRISCILLA C. GREW DONALD VIAL Commissioners

I CERTIFY THAT THIS DECISION WAS APPROVED BY THE ABOVE COMMISSIONERS TODAY. E. Bodovicz, バレラコ Executive

-3-

A.82-09-30 ALJ/nb/jn

APPENDIX A

Balance Sheet (3-31-82)

Assets

Cash \$	2,939
Accounts Receivable	15,637
Notes Receivable	8,743
Materials & Supplies	34,500
Truck and Equipment (Net Book)	218,878
Prepaid Insurance	2,232
Prepaid Interest	3,320
Other Current Assets	905
Total Assets	287,154

<u>Liabilities</u>

1

Liabilities	307,369
Due Stockholder	<u>196,616</u>
Cal. Franchise Tax	23,760
Payroll Tax Account	17,874
Balance Due On Equipment	15,150
Accounts Payable	\$ 53,969

Net Worth	(20,215)
Total Net Worth and Liabilities	287,154

(Red Figure)